	005-080-18, 00	5-260-14 (PORTION				
A.P.N. No.:	OF)					
R.P.T.T.	\$1,310.40					
File No.:	1976235 PA					
Recording Requested By:						
	Stewart Title C	omnany				
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title C					
		Same as below				
1	itements To: When Recorded	Same as below				
1	ntements To: When Recorded DLD MINES LLC	Same as below Mail To:				
NEVADA GO liability comp	ntements To: When Recorded DLD MINES LLC	Same as below Mail To:				

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1310.40 Rec:\$37.00
\$1,347.40 Pgs=3
STEWART TITLE ELKO
KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **NEW NEVADA LANDS, LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **NEVADA GOLD MINES LLC., a Delaware limited liability company**, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 1/31/2024

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

NEW NEVADA LANDS, LLC, a Mississippi liability company By: Heath A. Rushing, Authorized Member of Conduit LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as sole member of and for New Nevada Lands, LLC, a Mississippi limited liability compa	
State of)	
County of St. 19mmany) ss	
must be a second possession and poss	iber of Conduit LLC, as sole member of NEW NEWADA LANDS,
-\$!/	
Signature: Notary Public	TRACY A SALVAGGIO Notary Public #84772
My Commission Expires:	State of Louisiana My Commission is issued for Life

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 1, as shown on that certain Parcel Map for New Nevada Lands, LLC filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on December 5, 2023, as File No. 2023-251340, being a portion of Section 7, Township 31 North, Range 49 East, Mount Diablo Base and Meridian.

Parcel 1, as shown on that certain Parcel Map for New Nevada Lands, LLC filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on December 5, 2023, as File No. 2023-251341, being a portion of Section 9, Township 30 North, Range 49 East, Mount Diablo Base and Meridian.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Numb					\ \
a) 005-080-18 (POR		the state of the s			. \ \
b) 005-260-14 (POR	TION OF)				\ \
c)					\ \
d)		<u>-</u>			\ \
2. Type of Property:	b.⊟ Single Fam.	Por FOR	RECORDERS C	PTIONAL	USE ONLY
a.⊠ Vacant Land	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book	Transport of the last of the l	Page	The state of the s
c.□ Condo/Twnhse		1	of Recording:		
e. ☐ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/ind	1			
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Hom	ie livote	3.		
☐ Other					
		0.000	000 00	\	1
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property		000.00		
b. Deed in Lieu of Fored	Hosure Only (value of	or property) (000.00	1	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	for Tay Dua	\$ <u>330,</u> \$ 1,31			LILLAIA III III III III III III III III
d. Real Property Transf	er lax Due	4 1/31	0.40		•
4. If Exemption Claime	ıd.	1 1	· / /	/	
a. Transfer Tax Exe		5.090, Section	\ / /		
b. Explain Reason fo					
					
5. Partial Interest: Perc	entage being transf	erred: 100 %			
The undersigned declare:	s and acknowledge:	s, under penalty of	perjury, pursuant	to NRS 3	75.060
and NRS 375 110, that th	e information provide	ded is correct to the	e best of their info	rmation a	nd beliet,
and can be supported by	documentation if ca	alled upon to substa	antiate the inform	ation prov	ided herein.
Furthermore, the parties	agree that disallowa	ance of any claimed	exemption, or of	ner deter	mination of
additional tax due, may re to NRS 375.030, the Buy	sult in a penaity of	10% of the tax due	e plus interest at i	additiona	l amount owed
to NRS 375.030, the Buy	er and Seller Shall L	e jointly and sever	any habie for any	additiona	difficult office.
	\	Capac	city Grant	tor	
Signature			Sity Orani		
ALC: V	ning, Authorized Me		· Canno		
Signature Thurs	1-Willer	Capa	city <u>Gran</u>	ree	
Hiliary Wilson,	Secretary		/		
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) II	VFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED			(REQUIRE	D)	
Print Name: NEW NEVA	ÁDA LANDS, LLC, a	a Print l	Name: NEVADA		
Mississippi	limited liability com-	pany			bility company
Address: 4405 Commor	ns Drive East, #301		ess: 1655 Moun	tain City F	lighway
City: Destin		City:	Elko		00004
State: FL	Zip: <u>32541</u>	State	: <u>NV</u>	Zip:	89801
			IF4 D		
COMPANY/PERSON RE		RDING (required	IT not seller or b	<u>uyerj</u>	
	Fitle Company	Escro	w# <u>1976235 F</u>	<u>^</u>	
Address: 810 Idaho S	<u>t</u>		NIV/	Zip:	89801
City: Elko		State:	<u> </u>	zıp.	J3001

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED